variable borrowings.

Depending on whether the corresponding instrument has a fixed

or variable interest rate, paragon measures the interest rate risks

based either on fair value or cash flow sensitivity. Since the

Company uses neither a fair value hedge nor the fair value option

according to IAS 39, no fair value risk exists for its fixed interest

financial instruments. The changes in fair value of the financial

instruments at variable interest are not exposed to a fair value

risk but they are exposed to a cash flow risk. In determining the

fair value sensitivities of financial instruments at variable interest,

the current interest rates of the balance sheet date are shifted

upward and downward by 100 basis points. The following

table shows the resulting opportunities (positive values) and risks

(negative values).

The interest rate derivatives of the Company are not in a

designated hedging relationship with the variable-interest loans.

The table shows the impacts of an interest rate curve shifted

upward and downward by 100 basis points in parallel:

The following table shows the opportunities (positive values) and

risks (negative values) derived from the analysis in 2006.

in € (000) Change in all interest rate curves as of Dec. 31, 2007 by

+ 100 basis points - 100 basis points

Cash flow risk

Variable-interest financial instruments - 264 265

Cash/non-cash risks from interest rate derivatives

Interest rate derivatives not in a hedging relationship

Gain / loss 634 - 671

Equity 634 - 671

in € (000) Change in all interest rate curves as of Dec. 31, 2006 by

+ 100 basis points - 100 basis points

Cash flow risk

Variable-interest financial instruments - 126 126

Cash/non-cash risks from interest rate derivatives

Interest rate derivatives not in a hedging relationship

Gain / loss 676 - 686

Equity 676 - 686

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for Fiscal 2007

70

Liquidity risks

The possibility that paragon may not be able to meet its financial

obligations constitutes the liquidity risk. These financial obligations

relate, for example to the repayment of financial liabilities, the

payment of purchase commitments and liabilities arising from

finance leases. paragon limits this risk through effective cash

management and having access to credit lines at financial

institutions with very good credit standing. The Company had at

its disposal credit lines in the amount of € 21.0 million as of